rorm PT (Rev. 6 OMB No.	•	(exp.	4/94)
	<u>.</u>		

04-05-1999

'TO/PCT Rec'd 11 JAN 1999

100999998

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent original documents or copy thereof.

Please record the attached

Martin Peter TODD and Nigel JOHNSON Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _X_ no __ yes

Name of conveying party(ies):

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Central Research Laboratories Limited

Attorney

Internal Address:

Street Address: Dawley Road, Hayes

Middlesex, UB3 1HH,

England

City

State

Zip

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

___ yes

<u>X</u> no

3. Nature of Conveyance: _X Assignment __ Security Agreement ___ Change of Name ___ Other: Execution Date: September 30, 1998

Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No(s).

09/142,449

Additional numbers attached?

_ Yes X No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

> Evenson, McKeown, Edwards & Lenahan, P.L.L.C. 1200 G Street, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005

> > 40,00 OP

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 05-1323

__ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account

8. Deposit Account No.

(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit

/14/1999 PVOLPE 00000018 09142449

9. Statement and Signature.

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Name reh Sanok

Req. No. 32,169

January 11, 1999

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 2

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 9852 FRAME: 0539**

	Atty.Docket:	
	ASSIGNMENT	
For good and valuable consideration, named inventor, I hereby sell and as:	the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledges to Central Research Laboratories Lim	edged, as a below
of Dawley Road, Hayes, Midd	llesev URS luu England	
(hereinafter "Assignee"), its success	sors and assigns or other legal representatives, all my es of America, in and to (title of invention):	rights, title and
	SIGNAL IDENTIFICATION	
	below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and s Patent therefor, executed on	
States Letters Patent which may be gr the said interest being the entire o by said Assignee, its successors, ass	ranted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and ex wnership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be igns or other legal representatives, to the full end of t lly and entirely as the same would have been held and en	(tensions thereof, e held and enjoyed erm for which said
and proper in the prosecution of th continuing, continuation-in-part, sub	cute any further documents or instruments which may be really a subsection and postitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue appliproceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto	rosecution of any ications or in any
	all papers and documents and perform any act which ma of the International Union for Protection of Industrial P	
The undersigned agree(s) to perform a United States patent to the Assignee	all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a	a grant of a valid
the above-named application or any co the entire interest, and hereby covens	est the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Pate ontinuing or divisional applications to said Assignee a ant that he has (they have) full right to convey the enti- onot executed, and will not execute, any agreement in c	s the Assignee of re interest herein
I.W., Suite 700, Washington, D.C. 2009 which may be necessary or desirable in Office for recordation of this document	law firm of EVENSON, McKEOWN. EDWARDS & LENAHAN, P.L.L.6 05-3814, the power to insert on this assignment any furth n order to comply with the rules of the United States Parent.	ner identification
Full name and signature of inventor:	Signature: Mert f. (old Typed Name: Martin Peter Todd	$\frac{3o/9/78}{\text{Date}}$
Full name and signature of inventor:	Signature: Typed Name: Nigel Johnson	30/9/98 Date
Full name and signature of inventor:	Signature: Typed Name:	
Full name and signature of inventor:	Signature:	, vace
att name and signature of inventor;	Typed Name:	Date

This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:

Witnesses: Signature: Signature:

______Filing Date: _ 8/97

PATENT RECORDED: 01/11/1999 REEL: 9852 FRAME: 0540